



Plat of St. Paul's Evangelical United Brethern Church Addition To The City of Jamestown, North Dakota

St. Paul's Evangelical United Brethern Church in the City of Jamestown, in Stutsman County, North Dakota, as owner and proprietor of the land hereinafter described, together with Ross Milne, North Central Engineers, a Registered Professional Engineer and Land Surveyor, in the state of North Dakota, hereby declare and make known Evangelical United Brethern Church Addition to the City of Jamestown, North Dakota; and this plat thereof which of the State of North Dakota and Ordinances of the City of Jamestown, North Dakota, in accordance with the statutes provided; a description of the situation and boundaries of said St.Paul's Evangelical United Brethern Church Addition being as follows:

That said plat is part of the NW% of the NE% of Section 25, T140N, R64W, in Stutsman County, North Dakota and is more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a point which is the Northwest Corner of the NE% of Section 25, T140N, R64W, thence S0°00' along the % Section Line a distance 645.0 feet to the point of beginning; thence continuing S0°00' along the said % Section Line a distance of 314.0 feet to a point; thence S90°00' East a distance of 314.1 feet to a point; thence N0°00' a distance of 314.0 feet to a point; thence N90°00' West 314.1 feet to the point of beginning. Said tract of land contains 2.26 acres more or less.

The foregoing is a true and accurate description of the situation and boundaries of said St. Paul's Evangelical United Brethern Church Addition.

All streets and avenues and the Block are particularly described and set forth on the plat, with the names, width, courses, boundaries and extent thereof. The figures representing the distances, length and breadth, denote feet or decimals thereof. All streets are dedicated to the City of Jamestown in trust for public use.

And the said Ross Milne as surveyor aforesaid, further certifies that the plat of said St. Paul's Evangelical United Brethern Church Addition was made by him from an actual survey thereof and the same is in all respects correct and true.

3 4		
Lan	IN WITNESS WHEREOF said Proprietor and Owner, and said Ross Milne, Registered Professional Engine Surveyor have executed this instrument this 23 day of March, A. D., 1961.	eer
By (willest 4000 By Rolling By Ross Tribus	
0	Chairman, Board of Trustees Secretary, Board of Trustees Registered Professional Ed	ngin
	and Land Surveyor	
STA	ATE OF NORTH DAKOTA) ss.	
COU	INTY OF STUTSMAN)	
des	On this day of MARCA, A. D., 1961, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Wilbert Gall, known to me to be the Chairman, Board of Trustees that is scribed herein and executed the within instrument and he acknowledged to me that said Board of Trustees that it is not a second to the said Board of Trustees that the said Board of Trustees	d Co
exe	ecuted the same.	
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires	ph.
STA	ATE OF NORTH DAKOTA)	
COU	OF STUTSMAN)	
	On this 234 day of MARCH, A. D., 1961, before me, a Notary Public in and for said Coun	ıtv
des	ate, personally appeared Solomon Hermann known to me to be the Secretary of the Board of Trustees to scribed herein and executed the within instrument and he acknowledged to me that said Board of Trustees to ecuted the same.	hat
	Octo P Rain	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires	1 7
CM		-
	ATE OF NORTH DAKOTA) ss.	
	UNTY OF STUTSMAN)	
Stath	On this 23 day of March, A. D., 1961, before me, a Notary Public in and for said Courate, personally appeared Ross Milne, known to me to be the person, who is described in and who join e execution of the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.	nty
	Gevin Lack	
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires Lep	221,1
	CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL	
CI	TY OF JAMESTOWN)	
ST	ATE OF NORTH DAKOTA) ss.	
	By Resolution duly passed by the City Planning Commission of Jamestown, North Dakota on 570	h
of	Oune, the attached plat of St. Paul's Evangelical United Brethern Church Addition to Jamestown, North Dakota, was duly approved and accepted.	the
01	Jamestown, North Dakota, was duly approved and accepted.	
	President	
-	O Trestant	
Da	test: Milionan	
AU	City Auditor	
CI	TY OF JAMESTOWN)	
ST	PATE OF NORTH DAKOTA	

Dated: Jane 2, 1961

Donald Wenaas
City Engineer

Mayor Mayor